IMPORTANT:

A EN Failure to read, thoroughly understand, and follow all instructions can result in

serious personal injury, damage to equipment, or voiding of factory warranty.

INSTRUCTIONS OF SAFETY AND WARNINGS:

« Make sure that the mounting surface is strong enough to handle a mounted product and
equipment

+ DO NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM LISTED WEIGHT CAPACITY.

« Always be sure to have someone assist you or a mechanical device to lift and position
heavy products sa

« Tighten screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can cause product
damage that greatly reduces the holding power.

« Keep d clear area and distance from moving parts when using the product.

« Use only as intended. Never stand, hang or climb on the proditict.

« This product is intended for indoor use on

+ Any attempts to reconstruct the construction aren't allowed,

« This product may contain smal items that could be o chokin
children away unless the product is intended for their use an
manucis are fully reviewed and understood by them.

« Check that the product is secure and safe to Use at regular intervalls (at least every three
months)

should you ever have any questions or feel you require help please contact your place

of purchase for assistance.
/A FR L& non-respect de toutes es instructions peut entrainer des blessures graves,
des dommages a lequipement ou fannuiation de la garantie de fusine.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS:

+ Sassurer que la surface de montage est suffisamment solide pour supporter le prodit et
féquipement montes. ) )

+ NE PAS DEPASSER LA CAPACITE NOMINALE MAXIMALE MENTIONNEE.

« Toujours utiliser un assistant ou un dispositif de levage mécanique pour soulever et
positionner en toute sécurité les produits lourds,

- Serrer les vis fermement, mais sans trop serer. Un serrage excessif peut endommager le
produit et réduire considérablement sa capacité de maintien.

« Lors de Iutiisation du produit, garder une zone dégagée et une distance suffisante par
rapport aux pieces mobiles.

« Utiiser ce produit uniquement de la maniére prévue. Ne pas se tenir, saccrocher ou
grimper sur le produit

+ Ce produit est destiné & un usage intérieur uniquement,

« Toute tentative de reconstruction du cadre nest pas autorisée.

+ Ce produit peut contenir de petites piéces susceptibles de présenter un risque
détouffement en cas dingestion. Tenez les enfants éloignés du produit, & moins que
celui-ci ne soit destiné @ leur usage et que toutes les instructions et manuels soient
entiérement examings et CoMpis par eux.

« Verifier & intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) que le produit est sécurisé et
peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité.

Si vous avez des questions ou besoin d'aide, n'hésitez pas & contacter le magasin o

Vous avez effectué votre achat pour obtenir de faide.

A DE  Ger werksgarantie kornmen, wenn'Sie nicht dlle Anweisungen lesen,
verstehen und befolgen.

SICHERHEITS- UND WARNHINWEISE:

~Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Montageficiche stabil genug st, um das montierte Produkt und

die Ausrlistung zu tragen
« DIE ANGEGEBENE MAXIMALE GEWICHTSKAPAZITAT DARF NICHT UBERSCHRITTEN

hazard if swallowed. Keep
allinstructions and

IMPORTANT:

WICHTIG:
Es kann zu schweren Verletzungen, Schaden am Gerét oder zum Eriéschen

+ Schwere Produkte drfen aus Sicherheitsgriinden nur mit Hilfe einer Hilfsperson oder
einer mechanischen Hebevorrichtung angehoben und positioniert werden.

+ Ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest, dber nicht UbermdRig fest an. Ein UbermdRiges Anziehen
kann das Produkt beschédigen und die Halteleistung stark verringemn,

Halten Sie bei der Verwenduing des Produkts einen Sicherheitsabstand zu beweglichen

Tellen ein

« Nur fir den bestimmungsgemdRen Gebrauch verwenden. Sie diirfen niemals auf dem
Produkt stehen, hangen oder Klettern.

+ Dieses Produkt ist ausschiieRlich fur den Gebrauch in Innenréumen vorgesehen

Es ist nicht erlaubt, die Konstruktion zu rekonstruieren.

Dieses Produkt enthdit méglicherweise Kieinteile, diie eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen

kSnnen, wenn sie verschiuckt werden. Halten Sie Kinder fern, auRer wenn das Produkt fur

sie vorgesehen ist und sie alle Anweisungen und Handbiicher volisténdig gelesen und

verstanden haben.

Uberprafen Sie in regelméiRigen Absténden (mindestens alle drei Monate) auf seine

Sicherheit und Gebrauchstatglichkeit.

Falls Sie Fra‘?en haben oder Hilfe bendtigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die Stelle, bei der

Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.
pueden producir lesiones personales graves, daros dl equipo o la anulacion

A\Es
de la garantia de fabrical

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y ADVERTENCIAS:

+ AsegUrese de que la superficie de montaje sea o suficientemente fuerte como para
soportar el producto y el equipo montados.

* NO EXCEDA LA CAPACIDAD DE CARGA MAXIMA INDICADA.

« Utilice siempre un ayudante o un dispositivo mecanico de elevacion para levantar y
colocar con seguridad los productos pesados.

« Apriete los torillos con firmeza, pero no lo haga en exceso. Un apriete excesivo puede
provocar danos en el producto que reduzcan en gran medida su capacidad de sujecion.

+ Mantenga una zona despejada y una distancia de las piezas méviles cuando utilice el
producto.

« Utilicelo solo para el uso previsto. Nunca se pare, se cuelgue o suba al producto.

« Este producto esté destinado a ser utilizado UGnicamente en interiores.

+ No se permite ningdn intento de reconstruir la construccion

« Este producto puede contener piezas pequenas que pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia
si se ingieren. Mantenga a los ninos alejados a menos que el producto esté destinado a su
Uso y todas las instrucciones y manuales hayan sido revisados y comprendidos por ellos.

+ Compruebe periédicamente (al menos cada tres meses) que el producto es seguro y se
puede utiizar.

IMPORTANTE:
Si no se leen, se comprenden a fondo y se siguen todas las instrucciones, se

si tiene alguna duda o cree que necesita ayuda, péngase en contacto con su lugar de

‘compra para que le ayuden.
A PT  instrucoes. Gualquer falha em Sequr estes passos pode fesultar em sérios
ferimentos, danos no equipamento e anuldgao da garantia

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANGA E AVISOS:
« Certifique-se de que a superficie de montagem é suficientemente forte para suportar o
roduto e o equipamento montados.

+ NAO EXCEDA A CAPACIDADE MAXIMA DE PESO INDICADA.

« Utilize sempre um assistente ou um dispositivo de elevag@o mecanico para levantar e
colocar no lugar quaisquer produtos pesados de modo seguro.

« Aperte os parafusos com firmeza, mas sem os apertar demasiado. Quando apertados em
demasia, s@o causados danos que reduzem significativamente a capacidade de fixagdo.

+ Ao utilizar o produto, mantenha uma drea livre de objetos e distancia de quaisquer pecas

IMPORTANTE:
£ extremamente importante ler, compreender na ntegra e seguir todas as

is.

« Utilize o produtos apenas para os fins previstos. Nunca se deve subir, escalar ou pendurar
sobre o produto.

« Este produto destina-se apenas a ser utilizado em espagos interiores.

« Ndo s@o permitidas quaisquer tentativas de reconstruir a estrutura.

« Este produto pode conter pegas pequenas gue constituem perigo de asfixia, se colocadas
na boca. Mantenha as criangas afastadas do produto, a menos que este se destine as
mesmas e que todas as instrugdes e manuais sejam totalmente analisados e
compreendidos por elas.

+ Verifique com alguma regularidade de o produto se mantém seguro para ser utiizado
(pelo menos de trés em trés meses)
Caso tenha alguma davida ou ache que precisa de ajuda, entre em contacto com o local
onde efetuou a compra para obter ajuda.
MOXeT NPUBECTH K C TpaBmaw,

NPEKPALIEHYIO AGVICTBIA 3ABOACKON FApAHTUM.

YKA3AHUA MO TEXHUKE BE3OMACHOCTU U NPEAYNPEXAEHUA:

+ Y6eanTeCh, UTO MOHTaXHas NOBEPXHOCTH AOCTATOHO MPOUHAS, UTOBbI BbIAEPXATH
MOHT/pYeMOoe M3e/ne 1 060pyaoBaHMe. .

« HE MPEBBILLANTE MAKCUMAJTbHO AOMNYCTVIMBIW BEC.

« [Lns 6e30MaCHOTO NOAbEMA V1 HA/IEXALLETO PasMELLIEHNA THKENbIX M3AENMi 0BA3ATENHO
obpalljaiiTech 3a MOMOLLBIO UK MO/b3YITECh rPY30MOABEMHBIMI MEXaHU3MaMM.

« BUHTbI CleyeT 3aTATVBaTb MUIOTHO, HO He NepeTArvBas ux. epeTarvBate MOXeT Npueectn
Kn v3gens, uto /AWVT NPOUHOCTL KPEmneHns.

+ [lepXiTech Ha AOCTAaTOYHO 6E30MACHOM PACCTOAHMM OT ABIKYUIVXCA YacTel 3AENA NP
€0 CMO/Ib30BaHNM.

« Vicnonbayiite ToNbKo N0 HasHaueHMto. HUKOrAa Ha CTaHOBWTECh Ha M3aee, He BIICHUTE Ha
HeM U He 3ane3aiiTe Ha Hero.

+ AaHHoe v3genve np AN men TONLKO B I

« TTtoBble MOMBITKYA U3MEHVTL KOHCTPYKLWIO 3anpeLLieHs!,

« [laHHOE M3Ae/Me MOXET COAEPXATb ME/KME ACTaNM, KOTOPbIE MOFYT CTaTh MPUUMHON
YAYLIEHAS NPV MONaAaHNI B AbiXaTebHble MyTv. He noaycKaiTe AeTeit K U3AEAMIO, ecin
OHO He NpejiHa3HaueHo A/Ifl UCMONL30BAHNS MM WM €CAIM OHM MONHOCTBIO HE
03HAKOMAIEHbI C MHCTPYKLWMAMY 1 YKa3aHUAMM N0 3KCMAYaTaLm 1 He NOHMMAKOT VX,

* Heobxoanmo perynapHo npoBepsaTb (kak MAHMMYM, pa3 B TPU MecALa), UTo usaenve
330VKCMPOBAHO 1 €r0 UCMONb30BaHME Ge30NacHo.

BAXHO:

€O BCEMM UHC M X Hec

s nan

ECAM y Bac BOHMKHYT BOMPOCH! WM BaM NOTPEBYETCA MOMOLL, CBMKUTECH €
Bbt wapenve.

5l Slamall i 5l 8 s s SLoY ol ] 6051 5 sl Lyagd pass iy Slaged) Bl ,.\‘P:T

gaall Olas ]

) 10l yoally ot laclss

Shimally ade Cotall ol Jaod S, Loy b5 b 05 ol le o pl e

. ERWRSKE SR e PR

L] 3 B Sl 35 dacle s el g8 SelSen Sl 51 delions s Gl o

oS Sy Lol 858 I Los tpaiall il J] oy ) 3 dslleall 55 38 gy U @5 ¥ oS plSos 2L Bl e

il plasiial ie 3 puall 7Y e Vs E38 Blucas (sl dolus 525 e Ll o

L5 51 4 alel 5] sl e BBl ek i s B0l £ dnsil o

3 Jgall U1 plasidly ol el s o

el iy e has5 o o1 2Y OVons b ganss ke

Do gl O 13] V] JUBY sley) e o o1 el Ul (3 BT S 3 anes 38 8o 51 81 (e umiall 1dn s 8 e
S lgagis S5 Slaadl JS sz e o2 Ol s ol

(Y s gl &35 JS) dalizia O 5ue s ISy plasel dzadlug gziall Gl e oS o

Basluall Jo o elldg publl dia Co 2l GMI Sl ga Jelsil o2 5 Basluoll s (3 k5 S 5l
EEPIR:
N\ JP  TRTOETER. RECERL, EoULL, BHERSRD. REMRELE
0. TBRENENI D T BRI BD £ T,
R L BEOHB:
. Ell*)ﬁl?ﬁlt, DI SNERROHEZRD RS OICHABRENS B & AL T
TV,
« RETNTLVRRABREBITVL SICLTIREL,
. %m%i&gﬁ@l:ﬁéhf‘z35?51:11 BICT Y25 NSRS P RE R
TLREL,
RIBLONDEHOETH, BHTELVTIEEL, HHTEBLRIHRSL ., RIFHD
KIECETF I BTMEMEDSDET .
HREERT BB, BEMH I, THBRL SENEEREROUBISEDET .
BRLEEBDICOMERL TLRIV, RO LI SRD, Z5FH70. BokhLE
WTL T,
« ARRIEATORBOHEBNE L TVET .
HAN K RRABEEEBLHVT LT,
CORRBICE. RPAALEHBECELOBRMENSZNT LT AT LNEENTLBHEENSD
ET, FHERSEETH TRV, REBEFIFHAGICRATNTSED. COV=1TILE
F2ACERL TVEVRD . FRECOUREEALEVTIRTN,
CRBFRRCERTESTEAEMENIC (PEEBINBTER) BRLTIRETL,

SRPERNS BBEP TR — MHILELBAR. BAKCSHLEDELETL,

A\ AR

22 T

A\KR  BE A2 900 xysl ofsietn max) gowt uw vy, Bl &4 £5 23
55 Basz o0/ + YA

o 3 72 R

SHE B 9 TS O1F 4 U2 0 FH60] ESAK SeIRHIA

EAE 0 58 gas 2w + SSUG

S5 gL ST S|=8 ZAIE AIS9I0] 274 MBS ot Sof 2212 S8 TaUT

U eiete] Z0[s) T ZOIX OlA2. TSl Z0Id AF0l Tislof A0l A ol

P

HES A8 i Bxols LIl TS S22 S0 MBEC

oIS51 ch20l ABEILICE itk 1 $0l AP SisteliLt 221 ohAle

£ 722 ) 18 HEL

7Bl S8 NAsiEle ALt HBE HELIC,

£ TES 42 49 BA HH0| 2 He 0l1H0| B9 + U

2121 3001 0L O|zl0]7} B KA ABAE BHEHS| Oftks

7| e o waA.

. i8S BANE B7IH(Es Tl B o2 BelE T

20| Y7Lt =80| Wastl Ze FUXo| 2olsie| 88 Lo,

A\ CN (8)

ICh. HF0| 0j2l0o| AHg-S
H|elsta, oj2lojel £0|

°
=
[NE
ol
L

BRI o (ERIARET: (3
BHBEOASEE. ERBE. WERRESK.

RRVRSBE:

« ENBBFFINRATRESR.

. BRRER

- HBEEM, BIBREE MERE,

- FERIS

IMSERBREMEBN, 7L, R, BRIEAESR LUMSRRENSISGE,
- ERENMER.
- SHMERERE RS,

L ARSE =

RERt, BRERS
BRAFME, RESEERAER,
- BEMREERESR2YA (ELS=EA) .

Instruction Manuadl

SUPER-SIZED BASE
TV CART

_—
o

S o

o o

° o

o [

° o

o

3__’@—"‘:/‘——

=i

2 - u

H =

——
l]/"‘ ﬂ
J

VESA Compatible
100x100 150x100 200x100
150x150 200x200 300x200
400x200 300x300 400x300

400x400 600x400

Cg5™]
I MAX I

e
FLAT/CURVED

FS63-46SW

T

CRCAM-H)
SAM-L

[

@M

(0 © mmf | () ©

([0 © mmb

SEv-L

T

(o

Ly
L
Ll
Ly

aD
=
go9888888@

Too Long

(0 6 ==
(0 © ==
(0 6 ==
([0 6 ==
([0 ==
(0 0 =
6888 8

© st
88

(O © wmmp

(0 © wmmp

((0 @ wnm | (() @ wmmmg
(0 @ wmmp
(0 © wmmp

6

(O © ommf
(O © wommg
(O © ommf

(O O ommf

x T %

Too Short

(I © s
828 &

2

o
®

W

T
J

Note: If the display does
not stay at the desired tilt
angle, please remove the
TV first. Then, using the
provided tool, alternately
adjust the two side screws
as shown. Reattach the TV
after the tilt angle has been
properly adjusted.




H (x2) 1 (x2)

M (x6)
D6

Bhm

O (x8)
M6x10

N (x4)
D8

E)mm

P (x4)
Mox16

i Y @ﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬂ)

M-A (x4) M-B(x4) M-C (x4)

M4x16 M4x35 Mox16
M-D (x4) M-E (x4)
M6x35 M6x55
M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
M8x30 M8x45

M-H (x4) M-I (x4) M-J (x4)
D4 D6 D8

®© © ©

M-K (x8) M-L (x8) M-M (x8)
D16x28%x2  D15xD8X5  B15xD8X10

Shipping Blanket
(not included)

Note: The Casters with Locking Mechanism () should be installed on
the front side of the Base () to facilitate subsequent adjustments.

Note: If the caster can't touch the ground, loosen the lower
nut as shown to adjust the caster to proper position, then
tighten the upper nut.




	页 1
	页 2

